

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY ,THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER

TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

IA No. 2 OF 2019
IN
CRP NO: 185 OF 2019

Between:

Gundoji Govardhana Chary, S/o. Late Agaiah

...Petitioner/Petitioner/Plaintiff

AND

1. Gundoji Narasimha Chary (Died per LRs)
2. Gundoji Krishnama Chary, S/o. Late Agaiah Aged about 45 years, Occ- Goldsmith R/o. H.No.8-56, Ghatkesar Medchal-Malkajgiri District.

...Respondent/Respondents

3. Gundoji Vijaya Lakshmi, W/o. Gundoju Narasimha Chary Aged about 51 years, Occ- Hosue Wife R/o. Bhogaram Village, Keesara Mandal Medchal-Malkajgiri District.
4. Gundoji Rajitha, D/o. G. Narsimha Chary Aged about 30 years, Occ- House Wife R/ o. Bhogaram Village, Keesara Mandal Medchal-Malkajgiri District.
5. Raghava Chary, S/o. G. Narsimha Chary Aged about 28 years, Occ- Goldsmith R/o. Bhogaram Village, Keesara Mandal Medchal-Malkajgiri District.
6. Gundoji Venugopala Chary, S/o. G. Narsimha Chary Aged about 26 years, Occ- student R/o. Bhogaram Village, Keesara Mandal Medchal-Malkajgiri District.
7. Bejugam Srinivas, S/o. B. Raja Lingam Aged about 42 years, Occ- Business R/o.H.No 5-4-143, Rampally Village Keesara Mandal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District.
8. K. Meghamala, W/o. K. Varaprasada Rao Aged about 52 years, Occ- Business R/o. H.No. 1-102/18, Street No.4 Bhavani Nagar, Nacharam Ranga Reddy District.
9. K. Ranga Reddy, S/o. K. Laxma Reddy Aged about 55 years, Occ- Advocate R/o. H.No.1-7, Malkaram Village Shamshabad Mandal, Ranga Reddy District.

...Respondents/ Pro. Defendants

Petition under Section 148 R/w 151 of CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the memo of grounds filed in the petition, the High Court may be pleased to extend the interim order dated 01-02-2019 in IA No. 1 of 2019 in CRP No. 185 of 2019 and extended the same from time to time, until further orders by this Court, pending disposal of CRP No. 185 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

CRP NO: 185 OF 2019

Petition presented under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, aggrieved by the Order dated 14-08-2018 in I.A.No. 562 of 2017 in I.A.No. 739 of 2010 in I.A.No. 613 of 2010 in O.S.No. 435 of 2008 passed by the Learned Additional Junior Civil Judge at Malkajgiri, Ranga Reddy District in dismissing the Petition for the following;

IA NO: 1 OF 2019 :

Petition under Section 151 of CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the memo of grounds filed in the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings in OS.No.435 of 2008 on the file of Additional Junior Civil Judge, Malkajgiri, Ranga Reddy District, pending disposal of the CRP 185 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and memo of grounds filed in petition and the order of the High Court order dated 01-02-2019, 14-03-2019, 28-06-2019 order dated 01.08.2019 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI C DAMODAR REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, Sri A. Govinda Reddy Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3,4,6 and Sri G. Purushotham Rao Advocate for the Respondent No. 9, the Court made the following.

ORDER:-

Heard. Perused the record.
Interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of two weeks
from today.
IA is ordered accordingly.

//TRUE COPY//

**Sd/- Ch. Venkateswarlu
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Additional Junior Civil Judge, Malkajgiri, Ranga Reddy District
2. One CC to SRI C DAMODAR REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy.

Ags

HIGH COURT

DR SAJ

DATED:25/10/2019

ORDER:-

IA No. 2 OF 2019
IN
CRP NO: 185 OF 2019



A handwritten signature or mark, possibly a checkmark or a stylized name, located below the stamp.

INTERIM ORDER IS EXTENDED